Maryland State Board of Dental Examiners

Administrative Unit:
Tony W. Torain, Executive Director, 410-402-8501

tony.torain@maryland.gov
Jeremy M. Boettinger, Business Manager, 410-402-8506

jeremy.boettinger@maryland.gov
Alexandria Langston, Computer User Support Specialist, 410-402-8533

alexandria.langston@maryland.gov
Alexis McCamey, Administrative Assistant 410-402-8502
alexis.mccamey@maryland.gov
Bonita McFadden, Fiscal Administrator, 410-402-8503

bonita.mcfadden@maryland.gov
Murray Sherman, Legal Assistant, 410-402-8530

murray.sherman@maryland.gov
Licensing Unit:
Deborah Welch, Dental Licensing Coordinator, 410-402-8511

debbie.welch@maryland.gov
Sandra Sage, Dental Hygienist Coordinator, 410-402-8510

sandra.sage@maryland.gov
Debbie M. Wurster, Dental Assistant Coordinator, 410-402-8509

debbie.wurster@maryland.gov
Education and Training:
Leslie E. Grant, DDS, Chief Dental Officer (CDO), 410-402-8536
leslie.grant@maryland.gov
Compliance Unit:

Sharon J. Oliver, Dental Compliance Manager, 410-402-8528

sharon.oliver@maryland.gov
Lisa R. Aiken, Board Investigator, 410-402-8534

lisa.aiken@maryland.gov
Shelly-Ann Barnes, Board Investigator, 410-402-8521

shelly-ann.barnes@maryland.gov
Irvin Brooms, Board Investigator, 410-402-8532

irvin.brooms1@maryland.gov   “(#1) not letter l”

Kenyona Jones, Dental Compliance Secretary, 410-402-8538

kenyona.jones1@maryland.gov   “(#1) not letter l”

Kimberly Link, Paralegal, 410-402-8508

kimberly.link@maryland.gov
Barbara Simmons, Administrative Assistant, 410-402-8508

barbarasimmons.dental@gmail.com
Website:  www.dhmh.md.gov/dental and 410-402-8500 -- (Mainline to the Board)
Admin/Licensing Units Fax:  410-402-8505 or Compliance Unit Fax:  410-402-8523
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